Van Alst, City Surveyor," 	by the 
toward having the requirements of the petitioners responded to. numbers fourteen (14) to nineteeen (t9), both inclusive, and twenty-three (23) to thirty-six (36), 

BOROUGII OF QUEENS, June 2, 1900. both inclusive, in Block one hundred and sixty-nine (169) ; thirteen (13) to eighteen (18), both 
inclusive, twenty (20) and twenty-two (22) to thirty-six (36), both inclusive, in Block one hundred 

Board of Public /mpravdmeuts, Hon. M. F. HOLAHAN, President, No. 21 Yark Row, New York and sixty-six (166) ; thirteen (13) to twenty-eight (28), both inclusive, and thirty-two (32) to thirty- 
City . six (36), both inclusive, in Block one hundred and fifty-one (151), and nine (9) to eighteen ( ► 8), 

GENTLEMEN-The undersigned hereby certifies that the annexed copy of preamble and reso- both inclusive, and eighteen A (18A) on Block one hundred and forty-eight (148) as laid down on 
lution, 	relative 	to real 	estate 	owners 	along 	the 	line 	of 	Academy 	street, 	from 	Jamaica 
avenue to Grand avenue, in First Ward, Borough of Queens, City of New York, that public 

said map. 
V,-That heretofore the People of the State of New York represented in Senate and the